

EXECUTION :- 123 OF 2023
(CNR No. WBPS01-000537-2023)
(JO CODE No. WB01229)

Order no. - 08
Dt. 16.03.2024

Today is fixed for steps by the Dhr.

Both sides file hazira.

Dhr. files affidavit in respect of no stay for execution of the judgement and decree.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Jdr. files a petition with a prayer for time for adjourned the case.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

It appears from the record that on 16.03.2024 the Jdr. files a petition praying for stay of the execution case.

Let the case record be fixed for hearing of the stay petition.

To 15.04.2024 for hearing of the stay petition dated 16.03.2024, W/O, if any, in the meantime.

[Dictated and corrected by me]

Sd/-
(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)
Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.

Sd/-
(Manabendra Nath Ghosh)
Judge, Bench – II,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta.