

EXECUTION CASE :- 123 OF 2023
(CNR No. WBPS01-000537-2023)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 48
Dt. 12.03.2026

Today is fixed for further order.

Both parties file hazira.

The Misc. Case being no. 18 of 2024 under Order 21 Rule 97 read with Section 151 has been allowed on 12.03.2026.

Dhr. to take necessary steps regarding deposit of police cost.

Concerned Department to ascertain the police cost accordingly.

To 10.04.2026 for taking steps by the Dhr.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.