

EXECUTION :- 123 OF 2023
(CNR No. WBPS01-000537-2023)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 53
Dt.08.05.2026

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Dhr.

Dhr. files hazira.

It appears that Dhr. has filed a petition praying to substitute the name of deceased Jdr. by way of put up application dated 17.04.2026.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that the sole Jdr. Sri Gouri Sankar Banerjee has died on 30.03.2026 leaving behind his son Sri Swarnadip Banerjee as his only legal heir.

The substitution sought for by the Dhr. is formal in nature and hence the same if allowed will not prejudice the rights and contentions of the parties.

Therefore, the petition dated 17.04.2026 filed by the Dhr. is hereby allowed.

Let the name of Sri Swarnadip Banerjee be inserted in the execution application in place of the deceased Sri Gouri Sankar Banerjee.

D/A to do the needful.

Dhr. is at liberty to file amended execution application.

To 21.05.2026 for filing amended execution application by the Dhr.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.