

EXECUTION CASE :-123 OF 2023  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000537-2023)  
Before :Smt. A.Bhattacharya,Ld. Judge. 5<sup>th</sup> Bench

Order no. - 54  
Dt. 21.05.2026

Learned P.O is under order of transfer, Learned P.O  
5<sup>th</sup> Bench is in charge of this Bench.  
Today is fixed for filing amended execution application  
by the D.Hr.  
D.Hr files Hazira along with amended execution application.  
D.Hr also files an affidavit regarding “No Stay”.  
Let the same be kept with the case record.  
D.Hr has already filed a receipt showing deposit of police  
cost on 10.04.2026.  
As per side note of the concerned passing clerk there is no  
order of stay pending before any Higher Forum  
till date.  
Thus considering the affidavit regarding “No Stay” filed by the D.Hr  
and the side note of the concerned passing clerk,  
I find no impediment to proceed with the instant execution case.  
To 29.06.2026 for delivery of possession with police help and  
01.07.2026 for Bailiff’s report.  
Issue of writ of possession accordingly.  
Concerned department to inform the Police Authority.

Sd/-  
Judge-in-charge, Bench - II  
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.